## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM678900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/24/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900646420

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tree-Tech, Inc.		09/22/2021	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SavATree, LLC
Street Address:	550 Bedford Road
City:	Bedford Hills
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10507
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1219512	TREE-TECH
Registration Number:	2668891	WHEN NATURE NEEDS HELP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** phack@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Hack

Address Line 1: 222 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2400

Address Line 2: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49061.01.0037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Hack
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Hack/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Tree Tech Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007439 FRAME: 0150

900647616

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tree-Tech, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, located and doing business at 1248 Sussex Turnpike, P.O. Box 158, Mt. Freedom, New Jersey 07970, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following registered United States Trademark:

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
1,219,512	December 7, 1982	TREE-TECH
2,668,891	December 31, 2002	WHEN NATURE NEEDS HELP

WHEREAS, SayATree, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 550 Bedford Road, Bedford Hills, New York 10507, is desirous of acquiring rights in said marks and said registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Tree-Tech, Inc., does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said SavATree, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and said registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks and said registrations and in accordance with which the said mark is used, together with all common law rights of Tree-Tech, Inc., including the right to bring action and recover for past infringement, if any, of said marks or said registrations.

This agreement is effective May 24, 2021, nunc pro tunc.

	Tree-Tech, Inc.	
Dated: Seff 22-2/	I ames C. Ash	1/2
MALL	By:	
7/	Title: Co-own	

CHICAGO/#3407637.1

RECORDED: 09/29/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007439 FRAME: 0151